

19 DAR 281/17

MASTER AAKASH Vs. DIMPO MEHTO

07.09.2022

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Ms. Manu Kushwaha, Advocate for Insurance
Company through VC.

Case is listed today for PE. Sh. Neeraj Rana, Advocate is present for the eye witness. He submits that eye witness is out of station today.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company submits that the Insurance company is willing to settle the present matter.

At joint request, be put up for pre-Lok Adalat sitting on
31.10.2022.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi
07.09.2022