

DAR 281/17

MASTER AAKASH Vs. DIMPO MEHTO

13.10.2025

Present : Sh. Ajit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Ms. Manu Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance
Company through VC.
Sh. Kunal Bhatia, Local Commissioner through VC.

Local Commissioner has filed his report. Same is taken
on record.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company submits that they do
not want to lead any evidence in the present matter. Hence, RE on
behalf of respondents stands closed.

Put up for recording of financial statement of claimant,
filing of written submissions on behalf of parties as well as for final
arguments on **09.12.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01
New Delhi/13.10.2025