

DAR No.281/17
Master Aakash Vs. Dimpo Mehto

14.03.2026

File is taken up today since 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification bearing no. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Mr. Jogesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the claimant through VC.
Respondents no 1 and 2 are already ex-parte.
Ms. Manu Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3/insurance company through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the claimant seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is not well today.

Request is not opposed.

To come up for final arguments on 04.05.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 14.03.2026