

DAR 281/17  
MASTER AAKASH Vs. DIMPO MEHTO

04.05.2026

Present : Mr. Jogesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for claimant through VC.  
Respondents no. 1 and 2 are already ex-parte.  
None for respondent no. 3.

Since no one has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 3,  
the matter is adjourned to 09.06.2026 for final arguments.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Judge/ PO, MACT-01  
New Delhi, 04.05.2026